LIBERTY TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT

MONTHLY ACTIVITY REPORT
FEBRUARY 2018




The Liberty Township Fire Department is pleased to present this report of fire department

activities for the month of February 2018.

It includes run data, inspection and education activities along with other items of interest.

RUNS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY-TOTAL 123

Rescue & Emergency Medical Service
Hazardous Condition (No Fire)
Service Call

Good Intent Call

False Alarm & False Call

Incident Type

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury
322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries

412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)

424 - Carbon monoxide incident

442 - Overheated motor

500 - Service Call, other

531 - Smoke or odor removal

554 - Assist invalid

611 - Dispatched & cancelled en- route

745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional
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77.24%
4.88%
4.88%
8.94%
4.07%

Percent Total
69.11%
8.13%
2.44%
1.63%
0.81%
1.63%
0.81%
2.44%
8.94%
4.07%




YEAR TO DATE TOTAL-351

Fires

Rescue & Emergency Medical Service
Hazardous Condition (No Fire)
Service Call.

Good Intent Call

False Alarm & False Call

Incident Type

111 - Building fire

113 - Cooking fire, confined to container

131 - Passenger vehicle fire

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury
322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries

412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)

424 - Carbon monoxide incident

440 - Electrical wiring/equipment problem, other
442 - Overheated motor

444 - Power line down

445 - Arcing, shorted electrical equipment

500 - Service Call, other

531 - Smoke or odor removal

554 - Assist invalid

611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route

651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke

700 - False alarm or false call, other

733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction
741 - Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional
745 - Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional
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Incident Total
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1.71%
71.23%
5.41%
4.56%
8.83%
8.26%

Percent Total
0.85%
0.28%
0.57%

64.96%
6.27%
2.28%
1.42%
0.28%
0.57%
0.28%
0.57%
3.42%
0.28%
0.85%
8.55%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
7.41%




MISCELANIOUS STATISTICS TO DATE

INCIDENT TYPE CUUURINCIDENTS
EMS 250
FIRE 101
TOTAL
APPARATUS # of APPARATUS "TOTAL # of PATIENT
0 T 0 T

E321 0 1 7
E322 0 2 2
M321 67 105 105
M322 107 151 151
ZM10 0 7 1
ZM361 0 1 1
TOTAL

¢

[ sio7o000

TOTAL

Aid Type : ,
Aid Given 31
Aid Received

% OVERLAPPING
12.82

# OVERLAPPING

Station
Mutual Aid
 Station 321
Station322 - [T

0:05:34

T
0:04:45 =

AVERAGE FOR ALL CALLS

Station

'EMS

Mutual Aid

Station 321

0:00:36

S0:0117

Station 322

0:01:19"

Liberty Township Fire epartment

AVERAGE FORALL CALLS




FIRE PREVENTION

ACTIVITY TOTAL ACTIVITY TOTAL

Fire Inspections 25 Meetings 5

Violations 28 Juveni.le Fire Setter 0
Interviews

Follow Up Inspections | 1 Permits Issued 1

Construction Site 0 Fees Collected for $0

Inspections Permits

Fire Protection System | § Child Safety Seats 6

Inspections Installed

Fire Investigations 0 Plans Reviewed 5

Knox Box Inspections 3 Fees' Collected for Plan | $2,200.00
Reviews

Public Education 2

¢ Plan reviews for: Columbus Zoo, Zoombezi and other Zoo properties.

e Fire Safety Education: Ganzhorn Suites

¢ Public Event: Wedgewood Golf and Country Club Health and Safety Fair

TRAINING HOURS
[EMS Training-. . Sl T R -
Class Count Total Class Hours Count of People Total Man Hours
6 6:00 75 75.00
1 2:00 12 24:00
4 32:00 51 408:00
Total : 11 40:00 138 507:00
'Fire Training = . ; N -y
Class Count Total Class Hours Count of People Total Man Hours
1 0:20 3 1:00
2 1:00 10 5:00
3 3:00 16 16:00
3 6:00 20 40:00
Total : 9 10:20 49 62:00
Prevention Training s B e , s .
Class Count Total Class Hours Gount of People Total Man Hours
2 1:00 3 1:30
1 1:00 1 1:00
1 6:00 2 12:00
Total : 4 8:00 6 14:30
Rescue Training * e i , Lo T . wghl
E Class Count Total Class Hours Count of People Total Man Hours
1 0:45 7 515
1 1:00 5 5:00
1 1:30 6 9:00
3 12:00 46 184:00
Total : 6 15:15 64 203115
| Grand Total Class Count | Grand Total Ciass Hours | Grand Total Peaple | Grand Tofal Man Hours
f‘ NN 30 7335 257 786:45




Feel free to contact me at any time should you have questions/comment/concerns about any Fire
Department issues.

Respectfully submitted-

Thomas J. O’Brien
Fire Chief- Liberty Twp.




Liberty Township Fire Department €>

Powell, OH
This report was generated on 3/2/2018 8:48:19 AM

Breakdown by Major Incident Types for Date Range
Zone(s): All Zones | Start Date: 02/01/2018 | End Date: 02/28/2018

False Alarm & False Call

Rescue & Emergency...
4.07%

77.24%
Service Call
4.88%

Good Intent Call
8.94%

Hazardous Condition (No Fire)
4.88%

Rescue & Emergency Medical Service 77.24%
Hazardous Condition (No Fire) 4.88%
Service Call 4.88%
Good Intent Cali 11 8.94%
False Alarm & False Call 5 4.07%
TOTAL 123 100.00%

{ E EMERGENCY
| REPORTING"
emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 553

Page #1o0of 2

Only REVIEWED incidents included. Summary results for a major incident type are not displayed if the count is zero.




At
321 - EMS call, excluding vehic

le accident with injury

322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries

412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 2.44%
424 - Carbon monoxide incident 1.63%
442 - Overheated motor 0.81%
500 = Service Call, other 1.63%
531 - Smoke or odor removal 0.81%
554 - Assist invalid 2.44%
611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route 8.94%
745 - Alarm system activation, no fire = unintentional 4,07%

TOTAL INCIDENTS: 123 100.00%

Only REVIEWED incidents included. Summary results for a major incident type are not displayed if the count is zero.

4 E EMERGENCY
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emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 553
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Liberty Township Fire Department

Powell, OH
This report was generated on 3/2/2018 8:41:02 AM

Breakdown by Major Incident Types for Date Range
Zone(s): All Zones | Start Date: 01/01/2018 | End Date: 12/31/2018

8.26%

Service Call

Rescue & Emergency...
4.56%

71.23%

8.83%

5.41%

Fires
1.71%

False Alarm & False Call

Good Intent Call

Hazardous Condition (No Fire)

Fires o 6 1.71%
Rescue & Emergency Medical Service 250 71.23%
Hazardous Condition (No Fire) 19 5.41%
Service Call 16 4.56%
Goad Intent Call 31 8.83%
False Alarm & False Call 29 8.26%
TOTAL 351 100.00%

Only REVIEWED incidents included. Summary results for a major incident type are not displayed if the count is zero.

EMERGENCY
REPORTING™
emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 553
Page # 1 of 2




0.85%
113 - Cooking fire, confined to container 1 0.28%
131 - Passenger vehicle fire 2 0.57%
321:- EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 228 64.96%
322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries 22 6.27%
412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 8 2.28%
424 - Carbon monoxide incident 5 1.42%
440 - Electrical wiring/equipment problem, other 1 0.28%
442 -'Overheated motor 2 0.57%
444 - Power line down 1 0.28%
445 - Arcing, shorted electrical equipment 2 0.57%
500 - Service Call; other 12 3.42%
531 - Smoke or odor removal 1 0.28%
554 - Assist invalid 3 0.85%
611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route 30 8.55%
651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke 1 0.28%
700 - False alarm or false call, other 1 0.28%
733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 1 0.28%
741 - Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional 1 0.28%
745 - Alarm system activation; no fire - unintentional 26 7:41%

TOTAL INCIDENTS: 351 100.00%

Only REVIEWED incidents included. Summary results for a major incident type are not displayed. if the count is zero.

( E EMERGENCY
==| REPORTING"
emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 553

Page #2of 2




Powell, OH

Liberty Township Fire Department

This report was generated on 3/2/2018 8:41:47 AM

Goad

Incident Statistics

Start Date: 01/01/2018 | End Date: 12/31/2018

D 0
INCIDENT TYPE # INCIDENTS
EMS 250
FIRE 101
TOTAL 351
APPARATUS # of APPARATUS TOTAL # of PATIENT
TRANSPORTS CONTACTS
0 0 0 0
E321 0 1 1
E322 0 2 2

)

$1,499,500.00 S \ $10,700.0 '

Aid Given

Aid Received

- #OVERLAPPING

) étation

MutualAidﬁ -

' 0:05:34

~ Station 321 - ooet9 | 0:06:37
Station 322 0:04:45 0:05:54 g
= R AVERAGE FOR ALL CALLS 0:05:40

2 & 3 data as appropriate.

Only Reviewed Incidents included. CO Checks only includes Incident Types: 424, 736 and 734. # Apparatus
Transports = # of incidents where apparatus transported. # Patient Transports = # of PCR with disposition "Treated,
Transported by EMS". # Patient Contacts = # of PCR contacted by apparatus. This report now returns both NEMSIS

=| EMERGENCY
==| REPORTING"
emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 1645

Page # 1 of 2




Station EMS
Mutual Ad | ©0:00:36
i Station 321 T ootz } 00136
Station 322 0:01:19 0:01:39
R AVERAGE FOR ALL CALLS 00122 E

Libertwnship Fire Dertment

; ; ; ; ; . EMERGENCY
Only Reviewed: Incidents included. CO Checks only includes Incident Types: 424, 736 and 734. # Apparatus REPORTING

Transports = # of incidents where apparatus transported. # Patient Transports = # of PCR with disposition "Treated, emergencyreporting.com
Transported by EMS". # Patient Contacts = # of PCR contacted by apparatus. This report now returns both NEMSIS | poc Id: 1645
2 & 3 data as appropriate. Page # 2 of 2




Liberty Township Fire Department =
Powell, OH €$
This report was generated on 3/2/2018 8:43:36 AM

Count of Classes and People by Class Category with Class Hours and Man Hours for Date Range
Passed/Failed: Both Passed and Failed | Start Date: 02/01/2018 | End Date: 02/28/2018

EMS Training - , , , , S L
Class Count Total Class Hours Count of People . Total. Man Hours
6 6:00 75 75:00
1 2:00 12 24:00
4 32:00 51 408:00
Total 11 40:00 138 507:00
Fire Training | aa o | . oS
” Class Count Total Class Hours Count of People Total Man Hours
1 0:20 3 1:00
2 1:00 10 5:00
3 3:00 16 16:00
3 6:00 20 40:00
Total : 9 10:20 49 62:00
Prevention Training , ; e 3 « - e ¥
Class Count Total Class Hours Count of People Total Man Hours
2 1:00 3 1:30
1 1:00 1 1:.00
1 6:00 2 , 12:00
Total : 4 8:00 6 14:30
RéScue’Training o : , i - S e s
Class Count Total Class Hours -~ Count of People Total Man Hours
1 0:45 7 5:15
1 1:00 5 5:00
1 1:30 6 9:00
3 12:00 46 184:00
Total : 6 15:15 64 ; 203:15

B EMERGENCY
== REPORTING"
emergencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 1625

Page # 1 of 1

This report lists the actual count of Reviewed classes and the class hours, and the number of people who attended
those classes and the total Man Hours for each Class Category




